*AEXPLEASE NOTE****

As stated by Executive Order 20-31, the relevant provision of Ind. Code § 6-3.6-9-5(a) is suspended
to the extent necessary to extend the deadline of August 2, 2020, to September 15, 2020, for the
State Budget Agency to provide estimates of the amount of local income tax revenue to be
distributed to Indiana counties. Under the Executive Order, before October 15, the Budget Agency
shall certify to the county auditor an updated certification. The October certifications may be
further revised before December 1 if a county changes a rate before November 1.

The State Budget Agency has prepared the distribution amounts presented here based on the best
information available regarding local income tax rates at this time. Under IC 6-3.6-3-3, local income
tax rates may be changed any time before November 1 of a year. As a result, counties have not yet
certified the local income tax rates that will be in effect on January 1, 2021. Any rate changes that
occurred or were communicated to the State Budget Agency after September 15, 2020 will alter the
amounts presented here.

Local officials can assist the State Budget Agency in finalizing the estimate of CY 2021 certified
distribution amounts by verifying the accuracy of the rate information presented here and notifying
the State Budget Agency of any rate changes that have passed or are anticipated to be passed
before November 1.
https://www.in.gov/dlgf/files/pdf/200124%20-%20Van%20Dorp%20Memo0%20-
%20Local%20Income%20Tax%20Templates%20Pre%20Review%20Submission%20Procedures.pdf

Please note that IC 6-3.6-3-2 requires that ordinances adopting rate changes be submitted to the
State electronically in a format prescribed by the Department of Local Government Finance.
Submitting the ordinance to the Gateway is the method officially prescribed by the Department of
Local Government Finance.

Communications with the State Budget Agency regarding the published certified distributions
should be directed to Hari Razafindramanana at (317) 232-3471 or
HRazafindramananal@sba.IN.gov



County Name
Adams
Allen
Bartholomew
Benton
Blackford
Boone
Brown
Carroll
Cass

Clark

Clay
Clinton
Crawford
Daviess
Dearborn
Decatur
DeKalb
Delaware
Dubois
Elkhart
Fayette
Floyd
Fountain
Franklin
Fulton
Gibson
Grant
Greene
Hamilton
Hancock
Harrison
Hendricks
Henry
Howard
Huntington
Jackson
Jasper
Jay
Jefferson
Jennings
Johnson
Knox
Kosciusko
Lagrange
Lake
Laporte
Lawrence
Madison
Marion
Marshall
Martin
Miami
Monroe
Montgomery
Morgan

Expenditure:
Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-10
$4,951,969
$53,003,540
$33,918,094
$1,983,429
$2,369,546
$36,157,326
$6,102,932
$7,798,994
$8,077,575
$30,505,407
$5,579,868
$6,811,509
$1,398,659
$7,608,059
$8,777,995
$7,955,911
$11,751,210
$13,629,558
$8,903,213
$57,163,778
$4,138,558
$20,408,095
$3,709,418
$6,329,599
$4,474,202
$1,877,964
$16,030,815
$6,518,345
$188,426,129
$25,101,588
$7,403,438
$55,502,015
$9,742,819
$14,212,599
$9,871,271
$10,745,640
$11,006,335
$5,304,939
S0
$5,422,566
$50,290,937
$5,181,962
$16,791,981
$9,659,012
S0
$13,265,862
$10,388,396
$28,089,795
$311,843,133
$13,391,509
$1,753,860
$3,756,751
$35,876,828
$8,487,079
$23,247,355

Local Income Tax Distribution Amounts

Expenditure:
Public Safety

IC 6-3.6-6-8
$2,063,321
$10,994,304
$1,356,724
$495,857
$592,386
$18,078,663
$1,001,531
$429,749
$2,019,394
$7,626,352
$1,952,954
$3,405,754
S0

S0
$5,851,996
$1,566,124
$2,937,803
$5,678,982
S0
$14,290,945
S0

S0

$927,355
$1,582,400
$2,460,811
S0

S0
$3,259,172
$18,842,613
$6,024,381
$2,467,813
$5,550,202
$2,435,705
$2,030,371
$2,893,304
$1,611,846
$2,017,290
$757,848
$2,770,519
$5,422,566
S0

S0

S0
$2,414,753
$33,410,364
S0
$2,597,099
$7,022,449
$127,147,979
S0

$548,081
$1,620,407
$9,459,193
$5,092,247
$4,583,469

Certified September 15, 2020

Expenditure:

Economic

Development

IC 6-3.6-6-9
$3,301,313
$58,269,811
$6,783,619
$495,857
$592,386
S0
$1,001,531
$716,249
$2,019,394
$7,626,352
S0
$1,702,877
$466,220
$1,902,015
S0
$1,566,124
$2,937,803
$9,086,372
$5,935,476
$14,290,945
S0
$8,163,238
$741,884
$1,582,400
$894,840
$4,694,910
$2,959,535
$1,629,586
S0
$2,510,159
S0
$13,875,504
S0
$4,060,743
$2,127,429
$2,686,410
$2,017,290
$947,311
$2,770,519
$1,355,642
S0
$3,454,641
$7,196,563
$2,414,753
$33,410,364
$11,939,275
S0

S0

S0

S0

$986,546
$2,592,651
S0

S0
$3,666,775

Expenditure:

LIT Correctional or

Rehabilitation
Facilities

(IC 6-3.6-6-2.7)
S0
Nl
$5,426,895
S0
S0
S0
S0
$954,998
$1,615,515
S0
S0
$1,362,302
Nl
S0
$2,925,998
S0
$1,527,657
S0
$2,967,738
S0
$827,712
$5,442,159
Nl
S0
$894,840
$1,877,964
S0
$1,303,669
S0
$5,020,318
S0
$11,100,403
$1,948,564
S0
$1,701,943
$1,074,564
S0
S0
$1,583,154
S0
$10,058,187
$1,727,321
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0

Estimated CY 2021 Certified Distributions

Property Tax Relief

IC 6-3.6-5
$3,086,727
$40,448,045
S0
$575,194
S0
S0
$2,003,063
$954,998
$8,077,575
$15,252,703
$4,184,901
$3,405,754
S0
$1,902,015
S0
$501,160
$5,875,605
$5,678,982
S0
$14,290,945
$4,635,185
$2,721,079
$370,942
S0
$2,147,617
S0
$12,331,396
S0
S0
$6,275,397
S0
$8,325,302
$2,435,705
$10,151,856
S0
$5,372,820
$6,858,786
$2,273,545
S0
$1,355,642
S0
S0
S0
$1,448,852
$133,641,457
S0
$5,194,198
$14,044,898
$11,112,733
S0
$548,081
$6,873,117
$1,959,945
$5,940,955
$18,370,544

Special Purpose

IC 6-3.6-7"
S0
S0
Nl
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
$1,394,967
S0
Nl
S0
S0
$4,071,923
S0
S0
S0
$14,290,945
$1,034,639
S0
$2,040,180
S0
$1,118,551
S0
$123,314
S0
S0
$3,765,238
S0
S0
S0
$5,075,928
S0
$1,074,564
$1,210,374
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0

$63,573,989
$3,347,877
S0
$1,620,407
$3,594,493
S0

S0

Total

$13,403,330
$162,715,700
$47,485,332
$3,550,337
$3,554,318
$54,235,989
$10,109,057
$10,854,988
$21,809,453
$61,010,814
$13,112,690
$16,688,196
$1,864,879
$11,412,089
$17,555,989
$15,661,242
$25,030,078
$34,073,894
$17,806,427
$114,327,558
$10,636,094
$36,734,571
$7,789,779
$9,494,399
$11,990,861
$8,450,838
$31,445,060
$12,710,772
$207,268,742
$48,697,081
$9,871,251
$94,353,426
$16,562,793
$35,531,497
$16,593,947
$22,565,844
$23,110,075
$9,283,643
$7,124,192
$13,556,416
$60,349,124
$10,363,924
$23,988,544
$15,937,370
$200,462,185
$25,205,137
$18,179,693
$49,157,142
$513,677,834
$16,739,386
$3,836,568
$16,463,333
$50,890,459
$19,520,281
$49,868,143



County Name
Newton
Noble

Ohio
Orange
Owen
Parke
Perry

Pike

Porter
Posey
Pulaski
Putnam
Randolph
Ripley

Rush

Scott
Shelby
Spencer

St. Joseph
Starke
Steuben
Sullivan
Switzerland
Tippecanoe
Tipton
Union
Vanderburgh
Vermillion
Vigo
Wabash
Warren
Warrick
Washington
Wayne
Wells
White
Whitley
Total

Expenditure:
Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-10
$3,423,915
$10,690,142
$1,413,770
$3,559,281
$4,225,149
$4,777,891
$1,846,183
S0

S0
$3,720,824
$3,255,331
$7,938,990
$4,953,526
$7,447,581
$3,719,258
$37,776,651
$4,471,786
$11,487,905
$1,377,382
$2,181,801
$9,466,959
S0
$1,924,158
$26,526,162
$5,745,555
$1,521,661
$44,460,565
$1,666,370
$16,718,595
$14,119,698
$2,843,005
S0
$7,482,100
$13,785,996
$10,665,679
$11,315,952
$9,587,234
$1,548,796,422

Local Income Tax Distribution Amounts
Estimated CY 2021 Certified Distributions

Certified September 15, 2020

Expenditure: Expenditure:
Expenditure: P e LIT Correctional or
Economic

Public Safety Development Rehabilitation

Facilities

IC 6-3.6-6-8 IC 6-3.6-6-9 (IC 6-3.6-6-2.7)
$0 $0 $0
$2,672,535 $2,672,535 S0
$706,885 S0 S0
$1,779,641 $889,820 S0
$422,515 $1,267,545 <0
$765,688 $1,041,335 S0
$970,858 $1,941,715 <0
$759,604 $1,519,207 S0
S0 $29,338,864 S0
$2,095,058 $4,190,117 S0
$1,395,142 $1,162,618 S0
$3,175,596 $1,984,747 $1,587,798
$1,238,381 $1,238,381 S0
S0 $1,861,895 S0
$595,081 $929,815 S0
$18,903,448 $30,245,517 S0
$3,353,840 S0 S0
$2,871,976 $2,871,976 S0
S0 $2,637,653 S0
S0 $2,181,801 S0
$2,366,740 $2,366,740 S0
S0 $6,555,929 $874,124
S0 S0 S0
$8,543,047 $18,984,550 S0
$499,280 $1,436,389 S0
$380,415 $380,415 S0
$9,841,852 S0 )
$2,499,555 $833,185 S0
$6,687,438 $11,145,730 $4,458,292
$2,652,319 $1,950,235 S0
$656,078 $437,385 S0
S0 $12,119,597 S0
$1,561,014 $1,722,498 <0
S0 $3,446,499 S0
$1,142,751 $1,904,586 <0
<0 $1,414,494 <0
$2,396,808 $1,917,447 $1,917,447
$416,226,621 $391,964,532 $70,179,562

Property Tax Relief

IC6-3.6-5
S0
$2,672,535
S0

S0

S0
$1,531,375
$328,538
Nl

S0
$469,293
$813,833
$1,984,747
$2,476,763
$968,186
$334,733
$45,398,521
$715,486
S0
$205,209
$261,816
$2,745,418
S0

S0
$6,696,800
$768,122
S0
$4,748,693
S0

S0
$3,900,469
$699,817
S0

S0

S0
$2,285,503
$396,058
$315,420
$451,345,054

Special Purpose

IC 6-3.6-7"
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
$1,941,715
S0
S0
S0
S0
S0
$1,238,381
S0
$2,231,555
S0
$1,117,947
S0
S0
$2,836,341
S0
S0
Nl
S0
$1,536,245
$380,415
S0
S0
$5,572,865
S0
S0
S0
S0
$3,446,499
S0
S0
S0
$127,639,352

Total

$3,423,915
$18,707,747
$2,120,655
$6,228,742
$5,915,209
$8,116,289
$7,029,009
$2,278,811
$29,338,864
$10,475,292
$6,626,924
$16,671,878
$11,145,432
$10,277,662
$7,810,442
$132,324,137
$9,659,059
$17,231,857
$4,220,244
$7,461,759
$16,945,857
$7,430,053
$1,924,158
$60,750,559
$9,985,591
$2,662,906
$59,051,110
$4,999,110
$44,582,920
$22,622,721
$4,636,285
$12,119,597
$10,765,612
$20,678,994
$15,998,519
$13,126,504
$16,134,356
$3,006,151,543

Note One: Citations for the Special Purpose Certified Distributions: IC 6-3.6-7-7, IC 6-3.6-7-8, IC 6-3.6-7-9, IC 6-3.6-7-10, IC 6-3.6-7-11, IC 6-3.6-7-12, IC 6-3.6-7-
13, 1C 6-3.6-7-14, IC 6-3.6-7-15, IC 6-3.6-7-16, IC 6-3.6-7-17, IC 6-3.6-7-18, IC 6-3.6-7-19, IC 6-3.6-7-20, IC 6-3.6-7-21, IC 6-3.6-7-22, IC 6-3.6-7-23, IC 6-3.6-7-24, IC
6-3.6-7-25, IC 6-3.6-7-26



Local Income Tax Rate Amounts
Estimated CY 2021 Certified Distributions
Certified September 15, 2020

Expenditure:

LIT Correctional or
Economic Property Tax Relief Special Purpose

Expenditure:
Expenditure: Expenditure: Public P

Certified Shares Safety Rehabilitation Total
Development .
Facilities

County Name IC 6-3.6-6-10 IC 6-3.6-6-8 IC 6-3.6-6-9 (IC 6-3.6-6-2.7) IC 6-3.6-5 IC 6-3.6-7"

Adams 0.6000% 0.2500% 0.4000% 0.0000% 0.3740% 0.0000% 1.6240%
Allen 0.4821% 0.1000% 0.5300% 0.0000% 0.3679% 0.0000% 1.4800%
Bartholomew 1.2500% 0.0500% 0.2500% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.7500%
Benton 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.2900% 0.0000% 1.7900%
Blackford 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.5000%
Boone 1.0000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.5000%
Brown 1.5234% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 2.5234%
Carroll 1.6333% 0.0900% 0.1500% 0.2000% 0.2000% 0.0000% 2.2733%
Cass 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.2000% 1.0000% 0.0000% 2.7000%
Clark 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 2.0000%
Clay 1.0000% 0.3500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.7500% 0.2500% 2.3500%
Clinton 1.0000% 0.5000% 0.2500% 0.2000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 2.4500%
Crawford 0.7500% 0.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.0000%
Daviess 1.0000% 0.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 1.5000%
Dearborn 0.6000% 0.4000% 0.0000% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.2000%
Decatur 1.2700% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0800% 0.6500% 2.5000%
DeKalb 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.1300% 0.5000% 0.0000% 2.1300%
Delaware 0.6000% 0.2500% 0.4000% 0.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 1.5000%
Dubois 0.6000% 0.0000% 0.4000% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.2000%
Elkhart 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 2.0000%
Fayette 1.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.2000% 1.1200% 0.2500% 2.5700%
Floyd 0.7500% 0.0000% 0.3000% 0.2000% 0.1000% 0.0000% 1.3500%
Fountain 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.1000% 0.5500% 2.1000%
Franklin 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.5000%
Fulton 1.0000% 0.5500% 0.2000% 0.2000% 0.4800% 0.2500% 2.6800%
Gibson 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.5000% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.9000%
Grant 1.3000% 0.0000% 0.2400% 0.0000% 1.0000% 0.0100% 2.5500%
Greene 1.0000% 0.5000% 0.2500% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.9500%
Hamilton 1.0000% 0.1000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.1000%
Hancock 1.0000% 0.2400% 0.1000% 0.2000% 0.2500% 0.1500% 1.9400%
Harrison 0.7500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.0000%
Hendricks 1.0000% 0.1000% 0.2500% 0.2000% 0.1500% 0.0000% 1.7000%
Henry 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.2000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 1.7000%
Howard 0.7000% 0.1000% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.5000% 0.2500% 1.7500%
Huntington 1.1600% 0.3400% 0.2500% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.9500%
Jackson 1.0000% 0.1500% 0.2500% 0.1000% 0.5000% 0.1000% 2.1000%
Jasper 1.3640% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.8500% 0.1500% 2.8640%
Jay 1.4000% 0.2000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.6000% 0.0000% 2.4500%
Jefferson 0.0000% 0.3500% 0.3500% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.9000%
Jennings 1.0000% 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 2.5000%
Johnson 1.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.2000%
Knox 0.6000% 0.0000% 0.4000% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.2000%
Kosciusko 0.7000% 0.0000% 0.3000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.0000%
Lagrange 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.1500% 0.0000% 1.6500%
Lake 0.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 1.0000% 0.0000% 1.5000%
Laporte 0.5000% 0.0000% 0.4500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.9500%
Lawrence 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 1.7500%
Madison 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 1.7500%
Marion 1.2263% 0.5000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0437% 0.2500% 2.0200%
Marshall 1.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.2500% 1.2500%
Martin 0.8000% 0.2500% 0.4500% 0.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 1.7500%
Miami 0.5796% 0.2500% 0.4000% 0.0000% 1.0604% 0.2500% 2.5400%
Monroe 0.9482% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0518% 0.0950% 1.3450%
Montgomery 1.0000% 0.6000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.7000% 0.0000% 2.3000%

Morgan 1.2680% 0.2500% 0.2000% 0.0000% 1.0020% 0.0000% 2.7200%



Local Income Tax Rate Amounts
Estimated CY 2021 Certified Distributions
Certified September 15, 2020

Expenditure:

LIT Correctional or
Economic Property Tax Relief Special Purpose

Expenditure:
Expenditure: Expenditure: Public P

Certified Shares Safety Rehabilitation Total
Development .
Facilities

County Name IC 6-3.6-6-10 IC 6-3.6-6-8 IC 6-3.6-6-9 (IC 6-3.6-6-2.7) IC 6-3.6-5 IC 6-3.6-7"

Newton 1.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.0000%
Noble 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 1.7500%
Ohio 1.0000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.5000%
Orange 1.0000% 0.5000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.7500%
Owen 1.0000% 0.1000% 0.3000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.4000%
Parke 1.5600% 0.2500% 0.3400% 0.0000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 2.6500%
Perry 0.4754% 0.2500% 0.5000% 0.0000% 0.0846% 0.5000% 1.8100%
Pike 0.0000% 0.2500% 0.5000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.7500%
Porter 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.5000%
Posey 0.4440% 0.2500% 0.5000% 0.0000% 0.0560% 0.0000% 1.2500%
Pulaski 1.4000% 0.6000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 0.3500% 0.0000% 2.8500%
Putnam 1.0000% 0.4000% 0.2500% 0.2000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 2.1000%
Randolph 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.5000% 0.2500% 2.2500%
Ripley 1.0000% 0.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.1300% 0.0000% 1.3800%
Rush 1.0000% 0.1600% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0900% 0.6000% 2.1000%
Scott 1.0000% 0.7500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.1600% 0.2500% 2.1600%
Shelby 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.5000%
Spencer 0.2611% 0.0000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 0.0389% 0.0000% 0.8000%
St. Joseph 0.4996% 0.2500% 0.4000% 0.0000% 0.6004% 0.0000% 1.7500%
Starke 0.5000% 0.0000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 0.0600% 0.6500% 1.7100%
Steuben 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.2900% 0.0000% 1.7900%
Sullivan 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.5000% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.7000%
Switzerland 1.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.0000%
Tippecanoe 0.5589% 0.1800% 0.4000% 0.0000% 0.1411% 0.0000% 1.2800%
Tipton 1.4960% 0.1300% 0.3740% 0.0000% 0.2000% 0.4000% 2.6000%
Union 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.2500% 1.7500%
Vanderburgh 0.9035% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0965% 0.0000% 1.2000%
Vermillion 0.5000% 0.7500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 1.5000%
Vigo 0.7500% 0.3000% 0.5000% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.2500% 2.0000%
Wabash 1.8100% 0.3400% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 2.9000%
Warren 1.3000% 0.3000% 0.2000% 0.0000% 0.3200% 0.0000% 2.1200%
Warrick 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.5000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.5000%
Washington 1.3900% 0.2900% 0.3200% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.0000% 2.0000%
Wayne 1.0000% 0.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0000% 0.2500% 1.5000%
Wells 1.4000% 0.1500% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.3000% 0.0000% 2.1000%
White 2.0000% 0.0000% 0.2500% 0.0000% 0.0700% 0.0000% 2.3200%
Whitley 1.0000% 0.2500% 0.2000% 0.2000% 0.0329% 0.0000% 1.6829%

Note One: Citations for the Special Purpose Certified Distributions: IC 6-3.6-7-7, IC 6-3.6-7-8, IC 6-3.6-7-9, IC 6-3.6-7-10, IC 6-3.6-7-11, IC 6-3.6-7-12, IC 6-3.6-7-13,
IC 6-3.6-7-14, IC 6-3.6-7-15, IC 6-3.6-7-16, IC 6-3.6-7-17, IC 6-3.6-7-18, IC 6-3.6-7-19, IC 6-3.6-7-20, IC 6-3.6-7-21, IC 6-3.6-7-22, IC 6-3.6-7-23, IC 6-3.6-7-24, IC 6-3.6-7-
25,1C 6-3.6-7-26
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